Loans $ 932,575 $ 173,607 $ 241,608 $ 400,807 $ 1,748,597
Investments 12,943 45,333 25,713 243,886 327,875

945,518 218,940 267,321 644,693 2,076,472

Interest Bearing Liabilities (IBL)
Non-maturity deposits 598,763 � � � 598,763
Time deposits 116,717 224,110 237,930 449,029 1,027,786
Borrowings 187,824 56,200 45,717 64,685 354,426

903,304 280,310 283,647 513,714 1,980,975

Period Gap $ 42,214 $ (61,370) $ (16,326) $ 130,979 $ 95,497

Cumulative Gap $ 42,214 $ (19,156) $ (35,482) $ 95,497

IEA/IBL (Cumulative) 1.05 0.98 0.98 1.05

Cumulative Gap to IEA 0.85% (0.39)% (0.71)% 1.92%

   The allocation of non-maturity deposits to the one-month maturity bucket is based on the estimated sensitivity of
each product to changes in market rates. For example, if a product�s rate is estimated to increase by 50% as much as
the market rates, then 50% of the account balance was placed in this bucket. The current allocation is representative of
the estimated sensitivities for a +/- 100 basis point change in market rates.
   The following table presents an analysis of the potential sensitivity of the Corporation�s annual net interest income
and EVE to sudden and parallel changes (shocks) in market rates versus if rates remained unchanged:

March 31 2006 2005
Net interest income change (12 months):
+ 100 basis points .8% 0%
- 100 basis points (.8)% (1.9)%

Economic value of equity:
+ 100 basis points (2.3)% (3.4)%
- 100 basis points (.2)% (3.3)%
   The preceding measures are within policy limits. The overall level of interest rate risk has improved and is
considered to be relatively low and stable.
   The ALCO is responsible for the identification and management of interest rate risk exposure. As such, the ALCO
continuously evaluates strategies to manage its exposure to interest rate fluctuations. Since 2004, short-term interest
rates have risen significantly while long-term interest rates have increased only slightly. This flattening of the yield
curve has made short-term deposits and long-term loans more attractive to customers: a situation that created